11-04-02



11-13-2002

Form PTO-1595 RE( (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102279520	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	▼ Docket No. ▼ 212/215	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Emergency Medical Systems, Inc.	Name:	Corporation	
10.31.02	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛭	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖵 Assignment 🖵 Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	Street Address:		
Other	775 Palomar A	venue	
		State:Zip:94085	
Execution Date: June 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	,		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
08/731,049	5,772,613		
Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:	
Name: K. David Crockett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	<b>4</b> 1)\$	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account num	ber:	
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett	N-dilla Mile show		
24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400			
City: Laguna Hills State: CA Zip: 92653	(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
K. David Crockett, Esq., Reg. No. 34,311	Marca	October 31, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ments:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000139 033700

08731049

40.00 CH 01 FC:8021



## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC." TO "REVIVANT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2709585 8100

001347276

DATE:

0549453

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

07-11-00

**PATENT** REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0434



STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/10/2000 001347276 - 2709585

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### EMERGENCY MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned, Steven R. Bystrom and Mark Weeks, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Emergency Medical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 20, 1997, Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 22, 1997, Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on October 28, 1998 and Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on August 16, 1999.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Revivant Corporation (the "Corporation")."

4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Executed at Sunnyvale, California, June 30, 2000.

Steven R. Bystrom, President

Mark Weeks, Socrotary

0426713.01

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 013467 FRAME: 0435